

Virendra Pal Singh v. Mushtaq A Malq

Civil Suit No. 62 of 2020

25.7.2023

Present Mr. Naresh Verma, Advocate, for the plaintiff .

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the defendants.

Written statement filed on behalf of the defendants is lying under objections. Learned counsel for the defendants, prays for and is granted one week's time to remove the objections and re-file the same. Since copy of written statement stands supplied to learned counsel for the plaintiff, he may file replication thereto, within four weeks.

List on **18.9.2023**.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

July 25, 2023
(vikrant)