

**Virendra Pal Singh Vs. Mushtaq A Malq**

**Civil Suit No.62 of 2020**

18.12.2023 Present: Mr. Naresh K. Verma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.  
Mr. Bhairav Gupta, Advocate, for the defendants.

Written statement on behalf of the defendants is stated to have been filed in the Registry, however, the same is not available on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if the same is in order.

List on **8<sup>th</sup> January, 2024.**

**OMP No.242 of 2020**

The application is disposed of with a direction to the applicant-petitioner to file legible/typed/translated of the documents, in issue, as and when directed by the Court to do so.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

December 18, 2023<sub>(ps)</sub>