

Virendra Pal Singh vs. Mushtaq A Malq

C.S. No. 62 of 2020

08.01.2024

Present: Mr. Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate vice Mr. Naresh K. Verma, Advocate for the plaintiff.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate for the defendants.

As per report of the Registry, written statement is still lying under objection. Learned counsel for the plaintiff to pursue the matter with the Registry.

List on 11th March, 2024.

January 08, 2024
(naveen)

(Virender Singh)
Judge