

Virender Pal Singh
Vs.
Mustaq A. Malq

CS No.62 of 2020

18.04.2024

Present: Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, Senior Advocate
assisted by Mr. Dhinkar Bhaskar, Advocate for
the plaintiff.

Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocate, vice Mr.
Bhairav Gupta, Advocate for the defendants.

Written statement is still lying under objection.

Learned counsel, appearing for the defendants,
is directed to pursue the matter with Registry.

List on 25.04.2024.

April 18, 2024
(*Gaurav Thakur*)

(Virender Singh)
Judge