

Virender Pal Singh Vs. Mustaq A. Malq

Civil Suit No.62 of 2020

25.04.2024 Present: Mr. Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate for the plaintiff.
Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocate vice Mr.
Vivek Sharma, Advocate for the defendants.

In view of the request made by learned vice counsel appearing for the defendants, qua removing the objections raised by the Registry over the written statement, list on **30th May, 2024**.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 25, 2024_(ps)