

Virender Pal Singh Vs. Mustaq A. Malq & anr

C.S. No. 62 of 2020

30.05.2024 Present: Mr. Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate for the plaintiff.

Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocate, for the defendants.

Written statement is stated to be lying under objections. Learned counsel for the defendants seeks two weeks' time to remove the objections.

List on **16.07.2024.**

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

May 30, 2024
(*R.Atal*)