

Virender Pal Singh Vs. Mustaq A. Malq and another

Civil Suit No. 62 of 2020

16.07.2024 Present: Mr. Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate, for the plaintiff.
Mr. Bhairav Gupta, Advocate, for the defendants.

Written statement has not been filed after removing the objections. The defendants were served on 25.9.2020. Four years have been elapsed since the service of the defendants, however the written statement has not been filed nor any reasonable cause has been assigned, hence the defence is struck off.

List the matter before learned Registrar (Judicial) for fixing the date for evidence.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

16th July, 2024
(Chander)