

**07.11.2024**

**Present:** Ms. Bhushree Jain, Advocate, vice Shri Naresh Verma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Shri Varun Chauhan, Advocate, vice Shri Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the defendants.

As per office report, steps for summoning the witnesses have not been taken. Learned vice counsel for the plaintiff seeks time.

Let steps be taken within fifteen days and the plaintiff be produced on self responsibility for adducing his evidence on the date to be fixed by the Additional Registrar (Judicial).

**Paras Doger  
Registrar (Judicial)**

**7<sup>th</sup> November, 2024**  
(Pritam)