

16.06.2025 Present: Shri Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate, vice  
Shri Naresh Verma, Advocate, for the  
plaintiff.

Ms. Swati Sharma, Advocate, vice Shri  
Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the  
defendants.

Today the case is fixed for plaintiff's evidence and the plaintiff was directed to remain present for his examination in the Court. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that due to illness of the plaintiff, he could not appear before this Court.

Keeping in mind the fact that the steps have already been taken for leading evidence, adjournment for today is allowed. The submission of the learned counsel for the plaintiff has not been opposed by the learned vice counsel for the defendants.

Let the case be listed for plaintiff evidence for the date to be fixed by the Additional Registrar (Judicial).

**Registrar (Judicial)**

16<sup>th</sup> June, 2025  
(Pritam)