

28.10.2025 Present: Shri Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate, vice  
Shri Naresh Verma, Advocate, for the  
plaintiff.

Mr. Anubhav Chopta, Advocate vice  
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the  
defendants.

Today the case is fixed for plaintiff's evidence.  
Learned vice counsel for the plaintiff submitted that an  
application under Order XVIII Rule 3-A, has been moved by  
him. The application is on record.

Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for  
appropriate orders.

**Registrar (Judicial)**

28<sup>th</sup> October, 2025  
(Pritam)